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1 Gorman, Jim 0 0 0 -1 -2 50 51 48 60 56 51 52 48 53 50 411 10 48 60 51.4        0.0

2 Dunn, Mike 5 4 3 2 1 48 47 46 51 50 51 47 40 46 48 383 10 40 51 47.9        3.5

3 Simpson, Don 6 5 4 3 2 51 44 52 52 40 47 43 37 44 51 372 10 37 52 46.5        4.9

4 Pizarro, Bob 6 5 4 3 2 46 46 46 50 46 54 45 48 44 37 371 10 37 54 46.4        5.0

5 Luskey, Steve 7 6 5 4 3 48 48 48 50 48 44 44 39 47 39 366 10 39 50 45.8        5.6

6 Hunter, Don 8 7 6 5 4 49 37 47 50 44 42 42 41 44 46 355 10 37 50 44.4        7.0

7 Kellough, Mike 8 7 6 5 4 43 39 45 42 53 44 44 50 47 39 354 10 39 53 44.3        7.1

8 Bedford, Brian 9 8 7 6 5 63 41 44 46 44 44 40 44 40 31 343 10 31 63 42.9        8.5

9 Giannakouros, Chris 10 9 8 7 6 41 47 41 44 40 42 43 42 40 43 336 10 40 47 42.0        9.4

10 Shearer, Greg 10 9 8 7 6 48 42 41 40 42 43 40 42 42 40 332 10 40 48 41.5        9.9

11 Strasburger, Steve 10 9 8 7 6 53 38 34 44 39 40 45 50 40 31 330 10 31 53 41.3        10.1

12 Tripp, Jerry 10 9 8 7 6 42 41 40 42 41 45 40 43 40 32 329 10 32 45 41.1        10.3

13 Stuart, Barney 11 10 9 8 7 37 40 43 46 41 49 32 39 35 41 322 10 32 49 40.3        11.1

14 Reisinger, Dave 11 10 9 8 7 43 44 43 34 43 33 31 47 40 42 322 10 31 47 40.3        11.1

15 Ranger, Ron 11 10 9 8 7 41 42 42 42 48 37 35 35 43 35 317 10 35 48 39.6        11.8

16 Berg, Larry 12 11 10 9 8 35 35 27 39 44 49 42 39 38 36 308 10 27 49 38.5        12.9

17 Coleman, Jason 13 12 11 10 9 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 304 10 38 38 38.0        13.4

18 Keene, Colton 13 12 11 10 9 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 37 35 303 10 35 38 37.9        13.5

19 Watson, Dave 13 12 11 10 9 34 46 30 24 43 43 33 39 34 47 302 10 24 47 37.8        13.6

20 Leduc, Phil 13 12 11 10 9 36 32 41 43 38 40 31 38 37 38 300 10 31 43 37.5        13.9

21 McCarthy, Jeff 14 13 12 11 10 43 42 40 42 32 33 39 36 31 27 295 10 27 43 36.9        14.5

22 Gagnon, Paul 14 13 12 11 10 39 41 37 35 41 35 44 32 32 33 293 10 32 44 36.6        14.8

23 Henderson, Grover 14 13 12 11 10 43 39 36 36 26 32 40 36 40 31 290 10 26 43 36.3        15.1

24 Buskirk, Randall 14 13 12 11 10 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 32 28 28 288 10 28 38 36.0        15.4

25 Conway, Joe 15 14 13 12 11 41 37 36 34 35 31 41 36 28 32 282 10 28 41 35.3        16.1

26 Fowlkes, Tim 16 15 14 13 12 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 39 34 275 10 34 39 34.4        17.0

27 Duma, Ken 16 15 14 13 12 30 29 27 33 42 33 38 30 38 44 273 10 27 44 34.1        17.3

28 Labbe, Dennis 16 15 14 13 12 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 272 10 34 34 34.0        17.4

29 Couch, Howard 17 16 15 14 13 33 32 32 47 37 27 36 30 29 34 263 10 27 47 32.9        18.5

30 Uthe, Dan 17 16 15 14 13 30 27 36 34 34 37 33 39 28 30 262 10 27 39 32.8        18.6

31 Yost, Don 17 16 15 14 13 32 46 37 35 30 32 31 27 34 28 259 10 27 46 32.4        19.0

32 Trickle, Jeff 18 17 16 15 14 32 32 32 32 32 30 34 32 32 29 254 10 29 34 31.8        19.6

33 DeSiena, Chas 18 17 16 15 14 37 34 36 30 31 33 26 31 28 27 250 10 26 37 31.3        20.1

34 Deitz, Mike 19 18 17 16 15 31 30 29 36 31 24 28 29 30 29 237 10 24 36 29.6        21.8

35 Gardiner, Kelle 20 19 18 17 16 29 29 29 31 28 28 30 28 36 23 232 10 23 36 29.0        22.4

36 Obejdo, Hassan 20 19 18 17 16 28 31 31 24 27 24 32 31 32 26 230 10 24 32 28.8        22.6

37 Alania, Larry 22 21 20 19 18 25 22 23 27 25 31 33 27 26 26 210 10 22 33 26.3        25.1

Number of Players

NEW HANDICAP Last Ten Scores (Raw w/o HDCPs adj up or down                                                   
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6/18/25

3-6-9 Tourney Statistics Reference %

80.0%



38 Gorman, Michelle 24 23 22 21 20 25 25 25 25 23 25 21 20 25 21 190 10 20 25 23.8        27.6
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 Fargo 

Factor 13.3     

AVG Fargo

Gorman, Jim 51.4             683      

Dunn, Mike 47.9             637      

Simpson, Don 46.5             618      

Pizarro, Bob 46.4             617      

Luskey, Steve 45.8             608      

Hunter, Don 44.4             590      

Kellough, Mike 44.3             589      

Bedford, Brian 42.9             570      

Giannakouros, Chris 42.0             559      

Shearer, Greg 41.5             552      

Strasburger, Steve 41.3             549      

Tripp, Jerry 41.1             547      

Stuart, Barney 40.3             535      

Reisinger, Dave 40.3             535      

Ranger, Ron 39.6             527      

Berg, Larry 38.5             512      

Coleman, Jason 38.0             505      

Keene, Colton 37.8             502      

Watson, Dave 37.5             499      

Leduc, Phil 36.9             490      

McCarthy, Jeff 36.6             487      

Gagnon, Paul 36.3             482      

Henderson, Grover 36.0             479      

Buskirk, Randall 35.3             469      

Conway, Joe 34.4             457      

Fowlkes, Tim 34.1             454      

Duma, Ken 34.0             452      

Labbe, Dennis 32.9             437      

Couch, Howard 32.8             436      

Uthe, Dan 32.4             431      

Yost, Don 31.8             422      

Trickle, Jeff 31.3             416      

DeSiena, Chas 29.6             394      

Deitz, Mike 29.0             386      

Gardiner, Kelle 28.8             382      

Obejdo, Hassan 26.3             349      

Alania, Larry 23.8             316      


